TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM371033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE KYJEN COMPANY, LLC		01/28/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART FEEDING SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	#213 2152 RALPH AVE.	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11234	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3813030	DISPOSE-A-BOWL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678

RKL@RKLPATLAW.COM Email: MORTON J. ROSENBERG **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE-SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4657-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/MORTON J. ROSENBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4657-3-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT--1-28-2016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0947

900352156

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, THE KYJEN COMPANY, LLC

(Name of Assignor)

located and doing business at 15514 EAST HINSDALE CIRCLE, CENTENNNIAL, COLORODO, 80112

(Address of Assignor)

has adopted and used in its business the Trademark DISPOSE-A-BOWL which is registered under No. 3,813,030, dated 6 JULY 2010, in

(Reg. No.)

Date of Issue)

the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, SMART FEEDING SOLUTIONS, INC.

(Name of Assignee)

located and doing business at #213 2152 RALPH AVE., BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11234

(Address of Assignee)

is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1,000.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THE KYJEN COMPANY, LLC

(Assignor Name)

does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said SMART FEEDING SOLUTIONS, INC. (Name of Assignee)

the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Trademark and the Registration thereof of the Mark DISPOSE-A-BOWL together with the good will of the business in Registration 3,813,030 with which said Mark is used.

FOR: THE KYJEN COMPANY LLC

(Name of Assigner)

By:

(Signature)

KYLE HANSEN (Type Name)

Title: CEO

Date: <u>January 28, 2016</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 01/28/2016